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Colombia. Estimación de la 
mortalidad 1985 - 2005 

Putumayo. Tabla de mortalidad 2005 

Edades xn m  xn q  xl  xn d  xn L  xT  0
xe  4.5 +xxP  

 
Hombres 

 
0 0,01288 0,042367 100.000 4.237 96.809 6.684.662 66,85 0,95054 a/

1 a 4 0,00060 0,017380 95.763 1.664 378.463 6.587.854 68,79 0,98869 b/

5 a 9 0,00051 0,002542 94.099 239 469.897 6.209.391 65,99 0,99747 
10 a 14 0,00050 0,002521 93.860 237 468.707 5.739.494 61,15 0,99079 
15 a 19 0,00321 0,015918 93.623 1.490 464.390 5.270.787 56,30 0,97616 
20 a 24 0,00647 0,031889 92.133 2.938 453.319 4.806.398 52,17 0,96674 
25 a 29 0,00705 0,034669 89.195 3.092 438.243 4.353.079 48,80 0,96669 
30 a 34 0,00648 0,031899 86.102 2.747 423.646 3.914.836 45,47 0,97225 
35 a 39 0,00475 0,023473 83.356 1.957 411.888 3.491.191 41,88 0,97847 
40 a 44 0,00394 0,019536 81.399 1.590 403.021 3.079.303 37,83 0,97933 
45 a 49 0,00441 0,021819 79.809 1.741 394.692 2.676.282 33,53 0,97408 
50 a 54 0,00611 0,030116 78.068 2.351 384.461 2.281.590 29,23 0,96191 
55 a 59 0,00946 0,046304 75.717 3.506 369.818 1.897.130 25,06 0,94709 
60 a 64 0,01231 0,059828 72.211 4.320 350.253 1.527.311 21,15 0,93109 
65 a 69 0,01631 0,078577 67.890 5.335 326.115 1.177.059 17,34 0,89422 
70 a 74 0,02891 0,135294 62.556 8.463 291.620 850.943 13,60 0,83352 
75 a 79 0,04486 0,202539 54.092 10.956 243.072 559.323 10,34 0,56542 c/

80 y + 0,04706 1,000000 43.137 43.137 316.251 316.251 7,33  
a/5Pb      b/5P0-4       c/5P75y+ F0= 0,2467 4K1 = 1,2419  

 
Mujeres 

 
0 0,01031 0,03342 100.000 3.342 97.483 7.482.440 74,82 0,96053 a/

1 a 4 0,00104 0,01446 96.658 1.397 382.784 7.384.957 76,40 0,99081 b/

5 a 9 0,00038 0,00190 95.261 181 475.851 7.002.173 73,51 0,99779 
10 a 14 0,00051 0,00253 95.080 240 474.797 6.526.322 68,64 0,99672 
15 a 19 0,00081 0,00404 94.839 383 473.239 6.051.524 63,81 0,99422 
20 a 24 0,00151 0,00753 94.456 711 470.504 5.578.285 59,06 0,99321 
25 a 29 0,00121 0,00605 93.745 567 467.307 5.107.781 54,49 0,99291 
30 a 34 0,00163 0,00813 93.178 758 463.995 4.640.474 49,80 0,99197 
35 a 39 0,00159 0,00792 92.420 732 460.269 4.176.479 45,19 0,99117 
40 a 44 0,00196 0,00975 91.688 894 456.203 3.716.210 40,53 0,98523 
45 a 49 0,00400 0,01984 90.794 1.801 449.465 3.260.007 35,91 0,97561 
50 a 54 0,00589 0,02904 88.992 2.584 438.501 2.810.542 31,58 0,96541 
55 a 59 0,00821 0,04030 86.408 3.482 423.335 2.372.041 27,45 0,95964 
60 a 64 0,00824 0,04043 82.926 3.353 406.248 1.948.707 23,50 0,94947 
65 a 69 0,01257 0,06105 79.573 4.858 385.721 1.542.458 19,38 0,91985 
70 a 74 0,02109 0,10048 74.715 7.507 354.807 1.156.738 15,48 0,88489 
75 a 79 0,02801 0,13138 67.208 8.830 313.965 801.930 11,93 0,60849 c/

80 y + 0,03978 1,00000 58.378 58.378 487.965 487.965 8,36  
a/5Pb      b/5P0-4       c/5P75y+ F0= 0,2467 4K1 = 1,2463  
 


